Page 2/3
Mechanical Outline
FREQUENCY : 10MHz
OCXO UNIT
MODEL : S010M010MA
PIN DESCRIPTIONS (POWER SUPPLY)
#1 DC1
#2 DC1
#3 NC
DCë48V(DC1) power supply input terminal
Do not connect
#4 GND
#5 GND
#6 DC2
#7 DC2
#8 GND
DCë48V(DC2) power supply input terminal
GND terminal of DC2
#9 GND
PIN DESCRIPTIONS (CONTROL SIGNAL)
#1 10MHz
Output Alarm#6
#2 NC Do not connect
#3 NC Do not connect
#5 GND
#7 Power
Supply
Alarm#8
#4
OVEN
Power supply alarm terminal indicates
whether power supply is normal state or not.
OVEN terminal indicates heater movement
state of the OCXO inside.#9
GND terminal of DC1
Unit: mm
  LED(RED)  LED(ORANGE)  LED(GREEN)
CONNECTOR(DSUB9)
CONTROL SIGNAL
CONNECTOR(DSUB9)
POWER SUPPLY
CONNECTOR(BNC-F)
RF OUTPUT #1 to #8
CONNECTOR(BNC-F)
MONITOR OUTPUT
EXT. OUT(BNC-F)
DSUB-9í�®]p_®
1 5
6 9
DSUB-9 PIN ASSIGNMENT
10MHz output  alarm terminal
indicates whether output level is
normal state or not.
S010M010MA Rev.1.1
Dec.21, 2009
Downloaded from Datasheet.su
Page 3/3
Typical Phase Noise Characteristics
FREQUENCY : 10MHz
OCXO UNIT
MODEL : S010M010MA
10Hz 100Hz 1kHz 10kHz 100kHz 1MHz1Hz
Typical Spurious Characteristics
2nd -76.34
3rd -89.56
Harmonic Spurious Level (dBc)
S010M010MA Rev.1.1
Dec.21, 2009
Downloaded from Datasheet.su